

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

CC 12225-12229/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in FA No. 4800/2007 & FA No.4801/2007 & FA No. 4802/2007 & FA No. 4803/2007 & FA No. 4804/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHANAJI NATHAJI DABHI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.GEN.MANAGER,ONGC LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-5 (c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12495 of 2008

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No.22441-22442/2008 (With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12572-12573 of 2008

With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12599-12600 of 2008

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12637-12639 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12700-12703 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22000 of 2008

Date: 11/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12637-12639 of 2008 and

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12700-12703 of 2008 :

Issue notice on the application for substitution as well as on condonation of delay in filing substitution applications.

In other special leave petitions, where question of substitution is not involved:

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master