

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23568-23572/2008

SHANAJI NATHAJI DABHI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.GEN.MANAGER,ONGC LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12637-12639 of 2008

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12700-115/05/20092703 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22000 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22441-22442 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24126-24127 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24140 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24141-24142 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu

Mr. Subramonium Prasad

Ms. Ruchi G. Narula, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

ITEM NO.59

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.1 is appearing in all the matters.

The Counsel for the Respondent seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

The Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2 by Regd. A.D. and Dasti also.

List the matter on 24-07-09.

aa

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar