

LISTED ON: 11.07.2014
BEFORE COURT NO.: 5
ITEM NO.: 202

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23568-23572, 24140, 22441-22442, 24126-24127, 24141-24142 OF 2008 17683-17685, 17686-17689 OF 2011, 22000, 30722-30725, 30973, 31060-31063 OF 2008, 6505-6509 OF 2009, 31383 OF 2008 AND CC 13115-13116 OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 11-15 AND 16-20

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation in SLP (C) No. 23568-23572 of 2008.)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation in SLP (C) No. 22000 of 2008.)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-5 & 6-10

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation in SLP (C) No. 30722-30725 of 2008.)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 4 & 5

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation in SLP (C) No. 24140 of 2008.)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 6 & 7

(Applications for substitution of LRs. of deceased petitioner and condonation of delay in filing the said application in SLP (C) No. 24140 of 2008.)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 & 3-4

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation in SLP (C) No. 22441-22442 of 2008.)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 16-19 & 20-23

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation in SLP (C) No. 17686-17689 of 2011.)

SHANAJI NATHAJI DABHI ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

DY. GEN. MANAGER, ONGC LTD. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List all the matters after four weeks. In the meanwhile, parties are at liberty to file additional documents.

It is stated that in SLP (C) No. 24140/2008, the petitioner has died, Learned counsel may file the application for substitution of Lrs. within three weeks.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate for the petitioners has filed applications for permission to file additional documents with additional documents along with applications for exemption from filing official translation above mentioned in SLP (C) Nos. 23568-23572 of 2008, 22000 of 2008, 30722-30725 of 2008, 24140 of 2008, 22441-22442 of 2008. The said applications have already been included in the paper books and in SLP (C) Nos. 17686-17689 of 2011 the applications for additional documents are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

It is further submitted that Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 24140 of 2008 has filed an application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased sole petitioner along with vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of all the proposed legal representatives. The said applications is barred by time by 1908 days and in the prayer portion of the application for condonation of delay counsel has made a prayer for setting aside abatement. The applications have been registered as I. A. Nos. 6 & 7 and are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

It is lastly submitted that mediation report has been received in the matters above mentioned and the same has already been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete in all the SLP's.

The matters along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 10th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR